

AMENDMENT SHEET NO. 1

ORDINANCE NO. 21-083

AMENDMENT NO. 1 AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN GENERAL TAX REVENUES
FOR PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED IN 2022

Brief Title: Amend language regarding levy consideration

1. Amend as follows:

Page 1, line 28, remove:

“and having considered up to the maximum levy amounts of \$9,033,301 which is a percentage increase of up to 9.604 percent from the previous year,”

Council Disposition: 2-4 U approved Date: 11/09/21

*Clerk Note: *"and having considered up to the maximum lawful levy increase amount of \$9,033,301 which is a percentage increase of up to 9.604 percent from the previous year,"* was the actual language in the ordinance. The amendment contained a typo using "levy amounts" instead of "lawful levy increase" in the sentence.